Exterior Seal Systems
3
General Meets ASTM 1056, Type 2, Class B, Grade 2
Meets AASHTO T-42-84 Modified
Compression Set 50% Compression for 22 hours at 73 °C:-
-2 hour recovery - 10% set
-24 hour recovery - 9% set
Extrusion When a test specimen is compressed to 60% of its original

over the temperature range -70°C to +70°C and all directional changes in
the joint must be carried out using heat welding. This is accomplished by
placing the joint material ends against a Teflon coated heating iron at
176°C for 10 to 20 seconds. The ends are then placed tightly together and
fusion bonded. Do not test the weld until the material has completely cooled
and full strength achieved.
React 1000 Bonding Agent is supplied and should be used to bond the joint
to the structure. This bonding agent provides excellent adhesion in various
weather conditions and tests indicate that the bond strength is greater than the
joint material strength which is 0.8N/mm².
Table 1: Physical Properties
Table 2: Joint Specification
Joint Material Dimensions Structural Joint
Reference Width Depth Gap Width Movement
mm mm mm +/-mm
1000-A01-020 25 25 20 10
1000-A01-025 32 50 25 12
1000-A01-038 48 50 38 19
1000-A01-044 56 50 44 22
1000-A01-050 64 50 50 25
1000-A01-057 71 64 57 28
1000-A01-063 79 64 63 31
1000-A01-070 87 64 70 35
1000-A01-075 95 76 75 37
1000-A01-083 103 76 83 41
1000-A01-090 111 76 90 45
1000-A01-095 119 76 95 47
1000-A01-100 127 89 100 50
Seal Head of Water
Depth mm Metres
50 6.7
64 10.0